

*FAO No.4002/2013*

21.06.2013 Present: Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

*FAO No.4002/2013*

Admit.

*CMP No.353/2013*

Subject to appellant depositing balance ordered amount alongwith up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of six weeks, operation of impugned award dated 30.3.2013, passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Shimla, H.P., in MACT No.55-S/2 of 2009, titled as Smt. Rita Devi and others Vs. Sh. Balbir Gautam and others, is stayed. Application stands disposed of. Liberty granted to the claimants to move appropriate application for release of the amount.

Copy Dasti.

*June 21, 2013 (KS)*

(Sanjay Karol),J.