

Oriental Ins. Co. Ltd. Vs. Rita Devi & ors

FAO No. 4002 of 2013

14.8.2023 Present: Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate vice Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Himanshu Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. H.C. Sharma, Mr. Jagdish Thakur and Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 5, 6 and 7, respectively.

List alongwith FAO No. 434 of 2015 for hearing
on 11.9.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 14, 2023
(kalpana)