

**Oriental Ins. Co. Vs. Rita Devi & ors & connected
matter**

FAO Nos. 4002 of 2013 & 434 of 2015

FAO No. 4002 of 2013

11.9.2023 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 6.

Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 7.

FAO No. 434 of 2015

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No. 2.

Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

List on 30.10.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 11, 2023
(kalpana)