

OIC vs. Rita Devi and Ors.

**FAO(MVA) No.4002 of 2013 a/w
connected matter**

FAO(MVA) No.4002 of 2013

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rupam Chauhan, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the remaining respondents.

FAO(MVA) No.434 of 2015

None for the appellants.

Mr. Rupam Chauhan, Advocate, vice Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, in FAO No.4002 of 2013, list on **30.05.2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(subhash)