

OIC Ltd. versus Rita Devi & Others a/w connected matter

FAO (MV) No.4002 of 2013 a/w FAO (MV) No. 434 of 2015

FAO (MV) No. 4002 of 2013

22.08.2026 Present: Mr. Bharat Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 6.

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.7.

FAO (MV) No.434 of 2015

Mr. H.C. Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bharat Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the fact that the matter with regard to the Act Policy has been referred to the larger Bench, a request has been made to adjourn the matter. Request considered and allowed.

List on **19th September, 2026.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 22, 2026 (ps)